

John Smith By email

Reference: FOI-2014-238 & 257

11 July 2014

Dear Mr Smith,

Your two requests were received on 19 June 2014 and 8 July 2014 and I am dealing with them under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 ('the Act').

In your first request, FOI-2014-238, received on 19 June 2014, you asked:

I would be very grateful if you could provide me with the following information regarding the 1B Natural Sciences examination for the current academic year:

Of the candidates whose overall rank was in the range 113 to 140 (inclusive), how many received:

- a) a first
- b) an upper second
- c) a lower second
- d) a third or below?

Additionally, please could you answer the same question, but for the range 141 to 169 (inclusive)?

In your second request, FOI-2014-257, received on 8 July 2014, you asked:

Please could you provide me with a list of the overall rankings obtained in the 2014 1B Natural Sciences examinations by students studying the combination Physics A, Physics B and Mathematics?

(For example, if there were only 4 students taking this subject combination, and they were ranked 3rd, 40th, 180th and 399th in the Natural Sciences tripos, I would like the list "3, 40, 180, 399". Any format is fine, e.g. plain text, Word, Excel, etc.)

In addition, please could you provide a second list relating to students taking Physics A and Physics B, but not Mathematics?

The Old Schools Trinity Lane Cambridge, CB2 1TN

Tel: +44 (0) 1223 764142 Fax: +44 (0) 1223 332332 Email: foi@admin.cam.ac.uk www.cam.ac.uk



Please find attached tables to answer your two requests; your attention is drawn to the explanatory notes. Please note that the attached documentation should not be copied, reproduced or used except in accordance with the law of copyright.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should write to Dr Kirsty Allen, Head of the Registrary's Office, quoting the reference above, at The Old Schools, Trinity Lane, Cambridge, CB2 1TN or send an email marked for her attention to foi@admin.cam.ac.uk. The University would normally expect to receive your request for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter and reserves the right not to review a decision where there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If you are not content with the outcome of your review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the University. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF (http://www.ico.org.uk/).

Yours sincerely,

James Knapton

Data are as recorded in CamSIS (the University of Cambridge student record system) as at 10 July 2014.

Only data where students were ranked and classed have been included. Therefore, this excludes incoming visiting or exchange students, or students studying papers not for honours.

Data only includes students specifically studying on the Natural Sciences Tripos, and are based on the results for students taking papers in the Natural Sciences Tripos, Part IB in Easter Term 2014.

Natural Sciences Tripos Part IB 2014 overall rank in the range 113-140 (inclusive)	
Class	Total students
Class I	9
Class II, Division 1	20
Grand Total	29

Natural Sciences Tripos Part IB 2014 overall rank in the range 141-169 (inclusive)	
Class	Total students
Class II, Division 1	28
Grand Total	28

List of overall ra	_	
Sciences Tripos		
where students		
combination of Physics A, Physics		
B and Mathemat		
	3	
	16	
	19	
	20	
	2	
	25	
	29	
	36	
	39	
	44	
	47	
	47	
	49	
	50	
	5′	
	56	
	57	
	59	
	62	
	73	
	74	
	77	
	79	
	83	
	87	
	88	
	89	
	90	
	91	
	95	
	99	
	100	
	108	
	111 114	
	116	
	1 1 1	

190
198
199
204
214
216
217
230
232
238
242
243
246
247
248
250
252
256
257
258
259
268
273
275
276
281
288
294
295
299
303
309
328
331
335
340
342
346
347
356
358
360
362
368
369
375
388
392
403
420
420
423
423 426
428
429
430
431
433
434

442
443
448
450
457
460
463
469
471
485
491
492
502
503
506
510
515
516
517
519
520
523
539
543
545
546
551
561

List of overall rankings Natural Sciences Tripos Part IB 2014, where students studied both Physics A and Physics B but did not study Mathematics

not study Mathematics	
	54
	84
	97
	107
	110
	112
	115
	117
	153
	156
	157
	171
	191
	224
	264
	278
	284
	285
	302
	305
	311
	314
	318
	327
	352
	372
	373
	373 374
	383
	405
	410
	417
	449
	467
	470
	481
	508
	509
	529
	536
	550
	553
	554
	556
	558
	562
L	